

	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT C U.S. Patent and T		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102299	9383			
ì	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner		Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy	thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	11-22-02		of receiving party(ies		
	Habley Medical Tec Corporation	hnology	-			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? Yes X No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Security Agreement			Street Address:		
	Other		8390 Mirama	ar Place, Sui	te D	
			City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121			
	Execution Date: Nov. 19	, 200 4	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?	Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed to	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No number(s):  ether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s) 4,710,170  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No nom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	s:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,710,170				
		Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Of party to whom correspondence nt should be mailed:  Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and patents involved to the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved to the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Total foe (37.05P 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: <u>U.S. Medical I</u>	nstruments	l	3.41)\$_40	.00	
	Internal Address:		X Enclosed	_	1700 A. T.	
			Authorized to b	oe charged to deposit	ccount	
	Charact Address of		8. Deposit account nu		22 F	
	Street Address:				PM I	
<i>(</i>	8390 Miramar Place	, Suite D			101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101	
15/05/5005	City: San Diego State: CA DBYRNE 00000075 4710170	Zip: <u>92121</u>				
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature.		.2/ /			
	Saied Kashani, Sec	retary &	ied Lache	Nov. 19	7, 2002	
	Name of Person Signin	g	Signature	Dat	ie	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Habley Medical Technology Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, who mailing address is 11808 Rancho Bernardo Road, Suites 123-30, San Diego, CA 92128, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 4,710,170, hereafter referred to as "owner", titled:

## ANTI-NEEDLE STRIKE AND ANTI-DRUG ABUSE SYRINGE

which issued on December 1, 1987.

WHEREAS, U.S. Medical Instruments, Inc., hereafter referred to as "USMI", a corporation of the State of California, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 928439, San Diego, CA 92192-8439 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, owner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said USMI the full and exclusive right to the said invention and patent in the United States, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17 day of November, 2002.

Habley Medical Technology Corporation

Saied Kashani, Secretary

Accepted by USMI

Matthew Mazur, Presiden

20071345.1

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
125 Angaloc	ss.
County of LOS AVIGE 185	
On, before me,	Whai fred 1. Sounders
on, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☑ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
WYNIFRED L. SAUNDERS	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Commission # 1226211	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Winited of Saurders
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
O	PTIONAL ——————
	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Assian mark of Palanta
Title or Type of Document:	Assignment of Vatents
Document Date: 11/19/02	0
,	
Signer(s) Other man Named Above.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN  OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here
Y Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Tary of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	U
Tall Million of the doc	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

**RECORDED: 11/22/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0414**